Total Graduate Students by Sex/Gender & Full/Part-Time

Column Labels

Part-Time Full-Time Total N Total %
Row Labels N N
Female 1390 35.1% 1328 33.5% 2718 68.6%
Male 652 16.5% 590 14.9% 1242 31.4%

Grand Total 51.6% 1918 48.4% 3960 100%

Total Graduate Students by Status & Full/Part-Time
Column Labels

Part-Time Full-Time Total N Total %
Row Labels N
Continuing 1721 43.5% 1390 35.1% 3111 78.6%
Transfer Junior 4 0.1% 0.0% 4 0.1%
First-Time Graduate 317 8.0% 528 13.3% 845 21.3%

Grand Total 51.6% 1918 48.4% 3960 100%

Total Graduate Students by Race/Ethnicity & Sex/Gender
Column Labels

Female Male Total N Total %
Row Labels
American Indian or Alaska Native 8 0.2% 7 0.2% 15 0.4%
Asian 266 6.7% 125 3.2% 391 9.9%
Black or African American 215 5.4% 116 2.9% 331 8.4%
Hispanics of any race 558 14.1% 244 6.2% 802 20.3%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 28 0.7% 7 0.2% 35 0.9%
Nonresident Alien 104 2.6% 104 2.6% 208 5.3%
Race and Ethnicity unknown 312 7.9% 117 3.0% 429 10.8%
Two or more races 9 0.2% 0.0% 9 0.2%
White 1145 28.9% 495 12.5% 1640 41.4%
Unknown 73 1.8% 27 0.7% 100 2.5%

Grand Total 2718 68.6% 1242 31.4% 3960 100%



Total Graduate Students by Program

Row Labels N

Advanced Studies in Ed GR 401 10.1%
Advanced Studies in Ed GRC 49 1.2%
Art GR 34 0.9%
Biblical Studies GR 220 5.6%
Business GR 94 2.4%
College Student Affairs GR 76 1.9%
Computer Science GR 22 0.6%
Doctoral Higher Education GR 87 2.2%
Doctoral Higher Education GRC 2 0.1%
Doctoral Ministry GR 49 1.2%
Doctoral Nursing GR 50 1.3%
Doctoral Physical Therapy GR 108 2.7%
Doctoral Psychology GR 116 2.9%
Doctoral Studies In Ed GR 104 2.6%
Educational Leadership GR 1 0.0%
Global Studies Soc & TESOL GR 152 3.8%
Global Studies Soc & TESOL GRC 5 0.1%
Human Resource/Org Devel GR 3 0.1%
Innovative Education GR 6 0.2%
Management GR 94 2.4%
Ministry GR 69 1.7%
Music GR 64 1.6%
Nursing GR 525 13.3%
Nursing GRC 31 0.8%
Organizational Leadership GR 118 3.0%
Psychology GR 272 6.9%
Sch Counseling & Sch Psych GR 203 5.1%
Sch Counseling & Sch Psych GRC 46 1.2%
Sch of AdIt & Prf Studies GR 78 2.0%
Social Work GR 150 3.8%
Special Education GR 278 7.0%
Special Education GRC 128 3.2%
Teacher Education GR 268 6.8%
Teacher Education GRC 43 1.1%
Theology & Ethics GR 14 0.4%

Grand Total 3960 100%



Total Graduate Students by School

Row Labels N

Col of Liberal Arts & Sciences 213 5.4%
Sch of Adult & Prof Studies 78 2.0%
Sch of Behavioral & Appl Sci 929 23.5%
School of Business & Managemnt 191 4.8%
School of Education 1527 38.6%
School of Music 64 1.6%
School of Nursing 606 15.3%
School of Theology 352 8.9%

Grand Total 100%

Total Graduate Students by Campus

Campus N
Azusa 2283
High Desert 78
Inland Empire 215
Los Angeles 162
Murrieta 184
Orange County 220
Online 861
San Diego 305
Ventura 71

Total 4379

*This table reflects students who may be enrolled in classes at more than one location,
which results in some double counting.



Row Labels
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas

Armed forces Pacific

California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Lousiana

Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana

1

Total Graduate Students by State

\

N N 00 W

3661

11

S

P WL, NP P NN WO O,

(PN
W w W R

%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%

92.4%

0.3%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.4%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%

0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.3%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%

Row Labels
Nebraska
Nevada

New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Unknown
Utah

Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin

Grand Total

=R O W o L B WNpPp-

u o g

18
78
4
2
22
4

3960

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.0%

0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.5%
2.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.6%
0.1%

100%



Total Graduate Students by Religious Preference

Row Labels \\ % Row Labels

Anglican 3 0.1% Nazarene 16 0.4%
Assembly of God 23 0.6% Nondenominational 85 2.1%
Baptist 58 1.5% None 69 1.7%
Bible 1 0.0% Other Religion 8 0.2%
Brethren 2 0.1% Pentecostal 19 0.5%
Brethren in Christ 1 0.0% Presbyterian 5 0.1%
Buddhists 7 0.2% Protestant 7 0.2%
Catholic 288 7.3% Protestant Episcopal 1 0.0%
Christian 1142 28.8% Reformed 10 0.3%
Christian Disciples 2 0.1% Roman Catholic 33 0.8%
Christian Methodist Episcopal 1 0.0% Seventh Day Adventist 20 0.5%
Christian Missionary Alliance 2 0.1%  Sikh 1 0.0%
Church of Christ 9 0.2%  Unitarian 3 0.1%
Church of God 5 0.1% United Methodist 2 0.1%
Congregational 1 0.0% Unknown Denomination 1 0.0%
Episcopal 8 0.2% Wesleyan 4 0.1%
Evangelical Covenant 4 0.1% Worldwide Church of God 3 0.1%
Evangelical Free 18 0.5% No Response 1982 50.1%
Evangelical Methodist 1 0.0% [ehlNKe] 3960 100%
Foursquare 12 0.3%

Free Methodist 8 0.2%

Friends 9 0.2%

Hindu 1 0.0%

Independent 3 0.1%

Interdenominational 5 0.1%

Judaism 8 0.2%

Latter Day Saints/Mormon 16 0.4%

Lutheran 29 0.7%

Mennonite 4 0.1%

Methodist 14 0.4%

Muslim 6 0.2%



