Total Graduate Students by Sex/Gender & Full/Part-Time							
	Column Labels						
	Part-T	ime	Full-Time		Total N	Total %	
Row Labels	N	%	N	%			
Female	139	0 35.1%	1328	33.5%	2718	68.6%	
Male	652	2 16.5%	590	14.9%	1242	31.4%	
Grand Total	204	2 51.6%	1918	48.4%	3960	100%	

Total Graduate Students by Status & Full/Part-Time							
	Column Labels						
	Part-Time		Full-Time		Total N	Total %	
Row Labels	N	%	N	%			
Continuing	1721	43.5%	1390	35.1%	3111	78.6%	
Transfer Junior	4	0.1%		0.0%	4	0.1%	
First-Time Graduate	317	8.0%	528	13.3%	845	21.3%	
Grand Total	2042	51.6%	1918	48.4%	3960	100%	

		_				
Total Graduate	Students by Rac	e/Ethnicit	y & Sex	/Gende	er	
	Column Labels					
	Female		Male		Total N	Total %
Row Labels	N	%	N	%		
American Indian or Alaska Native	8	0.2%	7	0.2%	15	0.4%
Asian	266	6.7%	125	3.2%	391	9.9%
Black or African American	215	5.4%	116	2.9%	331	8.4%
Hispanics of any race	558	14.1%	244	6.2%	802	20.3%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	28	0.7%	7	0.2%	35	0.9%
Nonresident Alien	104	2.6%	104	2.6%	208	5.3%
Race and Ethnicity unknown	312	7.9%	117	3.0%	429	10.8%
Two or more races	9	0.2%		0.0%	9	0.2%
White	1145	28.9%	495	12.5%	1640	41.4%
Unknown	73	1.8%	27	0.7%	100	2.5%
Grand Total	2718	68.6%	1242	31.4%	3960	100%

Total Graduate Studer	nts by Program	
Row Labels	N	%
Advanced Studies in Ed GR	401	10.1%
Advanced Studies in Ed GRC	49	1.2%
Art GR	34	0.9%
Biblical Studies GR	220	5.6%
Business GR	94	2.4%
College Student Affairs GR	76	1.9%
Computer Science GR	22	0.6%
Doctoral Higher Education GR	87	2.2%
Doctoral Higher Education GRC	2	0.1%
Doctoral Ministry GR	49	1.2%
Doctoral Nursing GR	50	1.3%
Doctoral Physical Therapy GR	108	2.7%
Doctoral Psychology GR	116	2.9%
Doctoral Studies In Ed GR	104	2.6%
Educational Leadership GR	1	0.0%
Global Studies Soc & TESOL GR	152	3.8%
Global Studies Soc & TESOL GRC	5	0.1%
Human Resource/Org Devel GR	3	0.1%
Innovative Education GR	6	0.2%
Management GR	94	2.4%
Ministry GR	69	1.7%
Music GR	64	1.6%
Nursing GR	525	13.3%
Nursing GRC	31	0.8%
Organizational Leadership GR	118	3.0%
Psychology GR	272	6.9%
Sch Counseling & Sch Psych GR	203	5.1%
Sch Counseling & Sch Psych GRC	46	1.2%
Sch of Adlt & Prf Studies GR	78	2.0%
Social Work GR	150	3.8%
Special Education GR	278	7.0%
Special Education GRC	128	3.2%
Teacher Education GR	268	6.8%
Teacher Education GRC	43	1.1%
Theology & Ethics GR	14	0.4%
Grand Total	3960	100%

Total Graduate Students by School				
Row Labels	N	%		
Col of Liberal Arts & Sciences	213	5.4%		
Sch of Adult & Prof Studies	78	2.0%		
Sch of Behavioral & Appl Sci	929	23.5%		
School of Business & Managemnt	191	4.8%		
School of Education	1527	38.6%		
School of Music	64	1.6%		
School of Nursing	606	15.3%		
School of Theology	352	8.9%		
Grand Total	3960	100%		

Total Graduate Students by Campus						
Campus	N					
Azusa	2283					
High Desert	78					
Inland Empire	215					
Los Angeles	162					
Murrieta	184					
Orange County	220					
Online	861					
San Diego	305					
Ventura	71					
Total	4379					

^{*}This table reflects students who may be enrolled in classes at more than one location, which results in some double counting.

	Total Gradu	ate Stud	lents by State		
Row Labels	N	%	Row Labels	N	%
Alaska	3	0.1%	Nebraska	2	0.1%
Arizona	8	0.2%	Nevada	3	0.1%
Arkansas	2	0.1%	New Jersey	4	0.1%
Armed forces Pacific	2	0.1%	New Mexico	1	0.0%
California	3661	92.4%	New York	6	0.2%
Colorado	11	0.3%	North Carolina	3	0.1%
Connecticut	1	0.0%	Ohio	9	0.2%
Delaware	1	0.0%	Oklahoma	1	0.0%
District of Columbia	1	0.0%	Oregon	12	0.3%
Florida	14	0.4%	Pennsylvania	6	0.2%
Georgia	5	0.1%	South Carolina	5	0.1%
Hawaii	5	0.1%	South Dakota	1	0.0%
Idaho	3	0.1%	Tennessee	2	0.1%
Illinois	8	0.2%	Texas	18	0.5%
Indiana	7	0.2%	Unknown	78	2.0%
lowa	2	0.1%	Utah	4	0.1%
Kansas	1	0.0%	Virginia	2	0.1%
Kentucky	4	0.1%	Washington	22	0.6%
Lousiana	2	0.1%	Wisconsin	4	0.1%
Maine	1	0.0%	Grand Total	3960	100%
Maryland	3	0.1%			
Massachusetts	1	0.0%			
Michigan	11	0.3%			
Minnesota	13	0.3%			
Mississippi	3	0.1%			
Missouri	3	0.1%			
Montana	1	0.0%			

Total Gra	aduate Stuc	dents by	Religious Preference		
Row Labels	N	%	Row Labels	N	%
Anglican	3	0.1%	Nazarene	16	0.4%
Assembly of God	23	0.6%	Nondenominational	85	2.1%
Baptist	58	1.5%	None	69	1.7%
Bible	1	0.0%	Other Religion	8	0.2%
Brethren	2	0.1%	Pentecostal	19	0.5%
Brethren in Christ	1	0.0%	Presbyterian	5	0.1%
Buddhists	7	0.2%	Protestant	7	0.2%
Catholic	288	7.3%	Protestant Episcopal	1	0.0%
Christian	1142	28.8%	Reformed	10	0.3%
Christian Disciples	2	0.1%	Roman Catholic	33	0.8%
Christian Methodist Episcopal	1	0.0%	Seventh Day Adventist	20	0.5%
Christian Missionary Alliance	2	0.1%	Sikh	1	0.0%
Church of Christ	9	0.2%	Unitarian	3	0.1%
Church of God	5	0.1%	United Methodist	2	0.1%
Congregational	1	0.0%	Unknown Denomination	1	0.0%
Episcopal	8	0.2%	Wesleyan	4	0.1%
Evangelical Covenant	4	0.1%	Worldwide Church of God	3	0.1%
Evangelical Free	18	0.5%	No Response	1982	50.1%
Evangelical Methodist	1	0.0%	Grand Total	3960	100%
Foursquare	12	0.3%			
Free Methodist	8	0.2%			
Friends	9	0.2%			
Hindu	1	0.0%			
Independent	3	0.1%			
Interdenominational	5	0.1%			
Judaism	8	0.2%			
Latter Day Saints/Mormon	16	0.4%			
Lutheran	29	0.7%			
Mennonite	4	0.1%			
Methodist	14	0.4%			
Muslim	6	0.2%			